
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:477
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
NEW RAILWAY LINE BETWEEN FAIZABAD-RAIBAREILLY AND LALGANJ
Khattri Shri Nirmal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways had contemplated earlier to construct new rail line at Faizabad-Raibareilly and Lalganj stretch; and

(b) if so, the status of this project as on date

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Survey for a new Broad gauge line between Faizabad and Lalganj via Akbarganj, Semrauta, Mehraj Ganj and Rae Bareli (160 km) has been taken up.
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